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2019 Hometown Lanes Statistical Summary 

 
Qualifying Round (U20 and U15 Divisions)

Qualifying Total

Position Name City Division Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total +/-

1 Owen King Rochester U20 Boys 162 181 174 247 245 216 1225 +25 Semifinalist

2 Jenna Lemke Delmar U20 Girls 188 175 238 201 207 202 1211 +11 Semifinalist

3 Hunter Heppner Kingston U20 Boys 164 185 199 213 277 139 1177 -23 Semifinalist

4 Spencer Catlin Diamond Point U20 Boys 189 161 225 180 201 206 1162 -38 Semifinalist

5 Parker Brown Sand Lake U20 Boys 128 156 209 243 198 200 1134 -66 Semifinalist

6 Kalley Vanuni North Adams, MA U20 Girls 136 189 192 225 166 224 1132 -68 Semifinalist

7 Frankie Aiello Loudonville U20 Boys 185 219 194 180 197 150 1125 -75 Semifinalist

8 Joshua Kalwasinski Mechanicville U20 Boys 165 222 175 212 177 166 1117 -83 Semifinalist

9 Brandon Vallone Clarksburg, MA U20 Boys 140 202 144 189 222 204 1101 -99 Semifinalist

10 Timothy Knowles Jr. Albany U20 Boys 129 171 183 207 215 188 1093 -107 Semifinalist

11 Joseph Mains Port Ewen U20 Boys 187 187 135 190 179 211 1089 -111 Semifinalist

12 Nate Purches Marlboro, MA U20 Boys 203 189 164 195 145 190 1086 -114 Semifinalist

13 Zachary Bogholtz Nassau U20 Boys 168 190 182 188 169 186 1083 -117

14 Jordan Thomas Lake Katrine U20 Girls 190 202 151 208 153 165 1069 -131

15 Willis Bickford Fort Edward U20 Boys 167 211 176 136 207 153 1050 -150

16 Edward Pietrasz Dryden U15 186 131 197 184 201 148 1047 -153

17 Andrew Robitaille Pittsfield, MA U15 156 163 164 190 171 189 1033 -167

18 Carson Osterhoudt Ulster Park U20 Boys 140 191 158 172 199 156 1016 -184

19 Jason Hahn Nassau U20 Boys 147 173 208 174 133 178 1013 -187

20 Phillip Decker III Leeds U20 Boys 235 181 135 131 146 180 1008 -192

21 Jacob LaFountain Troy U20 Boys 178 148 147 159 173 199 1004 -196

22 Eliza Arasim Albany U20 Girls 169 160 113 207 197 156 1002 -198

23 Kevin Thomas Lake Katrine U15 145 159 149 176 160 190 979 -221

24 Nick Hinshaw Truxton U20 Boys 173 154 178 203 135 134 977 -223

25 Dakota Deitz Albany U20 Girls 138 167 150 179 155 186 975 -225

26 Kayla Kilventon Cohoes U20 Girls 179 159 151 168 143 162 962 -238

27 AJ Moore Dalton, MA U20 Boys 149 167 147 168 157 164 952 -248

28 Parami Stevens Verona U15 141 158 142 143 193 151 928 -272

29 Jedrek Arasim Albany U20 Boys 140 117 168 163 133 148 869 -331

30 Ben Hebert Waterford U15 147 138 132 210 118 110 855 -345

31 Cameron Kayden Kingston U20 Boys 89 162 125 184 134 161 855 -345

32 MacKenzie Simmons Schenectady U20 Girls 133 147 111 175 144 125 835 -365

33 Mya Duhamel Pittsfield, MA U15 104 138 112 147 151 175 827 -373

34 Adam Pelc Clifton Park U20 Boys 137 118 150 146 121 146 818 -382

35 Madison Dunn Watervliet U20 Girls 135 134 139 133 137 126 804 -396

36 Leigha Henkel Troy U15 113 115 164 135 155 115 797 -403  
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Semifinal Round (All pins carryover from qualifying; 30-pin bonus for match win, 15-pin bonus for tie match)

Total Total Total

Position Name City Division Carryover Game 7 Bonus Game 8 Bonus Game 9 Bonus Pinfall Plus Bonus +/-

1 Owen King Rochester U20 Boys 1225 197 30 201 30 236 30 1859 1949 +149 Finalist

2 Jenna Lemke Delmar U20 Girls 1211 171 0 214 30 203 30 1799 1859 +59 Finalist

3 Spencer Catlin Diamond Point U20 Boys 1162 169 30 198 30 159 30 1688 1778 -22 Finalist

4 Timothy Knowles Jr. Albany U20 Boys 1093 224 30 189 30 181 30 1687 1777 -23 Finalist

5 Frankie Aiello Loudonville U20 Boys 1125 172 30 161 30 223 30 1681 1771 -29

6 Parker Brown Sand Lake U20 Boys 1134 199 30 187 0 177 30 1697 1757 -43

7 Nate Purches Marlboro, MA U20 Boys 1086 253 30 171 0 189 0 1699 1729 -71

8 Kalley Vanuni North Adams, MA U20 Girls 1132 125 0 213 30 180 0 1650 1680 -120

9 Hunter Heppner Kingston U20 Boys 1177 161 0 157 0 156 0 1651 1651 -149

10 Joshua Kalwasinski Mechanicville U20 Boys 1117 171 0 201 0 155 0 1644 1644 -156

11 Brandon Vallone Clarksburg, MA U20 Boys 1101 198 0 193 0 148 0 1640 1640 -160

12 Joseph Mains Port Ewen U20 Boys 1089 183 0 178 0 129 0 1579 1579 -221

Stepladder Finals

1 Owen King 204 - 44

2 Jenna Lemke 179

3 Spencer Catlin 190 3 Spencer Catlin 204 - 40

3 Spencer Catlin 266

4 Timothy Knowles Jr. 175

Owen King

Champion

 
 

Under-12 Division

Qualifying Total

Position Name City Division Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total +/-

1 Keegan Alexander Victor U12 196 125 174 232 187 167 1081 -119 Finalist

2 Cierra Gabriel Waterford U12 163 134 142 126 182 162 909 -291 Finalist

3 Zachary Bombard Troy U12 116 174 113 150 206 126 885 -315

4 Jennifer Doty Nassau U12 126 118 123 172 125 143 807 -393

5 Jackson Brewer Clifton Park U12 132 111 148 127 156 124 798 -402

6 Matthew Rogers Schenectady U12 119 123 122 132 147 107 750 -450

7 Tyson Brewer Clifton Park U12 92 96 103 118 132 92 633 -567

Keegan Alexander defeated Cierra Gabriel 152 - 130 in the division championship match to win the U12 division.

Scholarship Winners

Under-20 Boys Division Under-20 Girls Division

Entries: 21 Entries: 8

Prizes: 5 Prizes: 2

Division Stepladder Division Stepladder

Position Name City Prize Prize Position Prize Prize

1 Owen King Rochester $140 $90 1 $100 $30

2 Spencer Catlin Diamond Point $90 $45 2 $50

3 Timothy Knowles Jr. Albany $70 $20

4 Frankie Aiello Loudonville $50

5 Parker Brown Sand Lake $40

Under-15 Division Under-12 Division

Entries: 7 Entries: 7

Prizes: 2 Prizes: 2

Division Stepladder Division

Position Name City Prize Prize Position Prize

1 Edward Pietrasz Dryden $90 1 $75

2 Andrew Robitaille Pittsfield, MA $50 2 $40WaterfordCierra Gabriel

Name City

Keegan Alexander Victor

Name City

Jenna Lemke

Kalley Vanuni

Delmar

North Adams, MA

 


